Picture panel

03_6054 M Performance Parts

& Retrofits ignored

@®.

/=T

© 2023 BMW AG 531429

— Disclaimer

Warning: Assembly and disassembly are

only possible with the special tool and in accordance with the specification
of the original BMW part and accessories
installation instructions. Incorrect

assembly and disassembly may give rise to
damage, e.g., due to

an incorrect wheel connection.

There is a risk of accident or risk of

material damage.

Assembly and disassembly of the wheels may only
be carried out by an authorized service

center or another

qualified service center or

a repair shop in accordance with the

original BMW part and accessories

installation instructions. Observe the

notice in the installation instructions

. --- The following special tools

are required:

83 30 5 A89 462 (socket)

83 30 5 A5C 2D3 (torque wrench

1000 Nm)

83 30 5 A6F E33 (loosening tool) --- Note: For Mainland China: Retrofitting
not following GA-801 2019 is only

allowed for use on racetrack and not

for use on public roads according to the

relevant retrofitting regulation.




Part designation Qty Part number  Information

. ) 3120
01 Retrofit kit, central locking SYS.RWD (M Performance) 1 1 8837297
Only in conjunction with:
- Aluminum paste ALI1100 (100g) 1 1 8319
5B38485
-- Collar screw with spring (M16x1,5x66) 2 2 3120
6866022
-- Grease SYNTHESO GLEP 1 (100g) 1 1 8323
9407778
i 36 11
-- RDC tirelwheel set, summer, black matt 1 1 5A072C4
-- Round collar screw (M12x1.25x45) 16 16 3120
6872920
-- Sticker central lock (Zentralverschlu) 1 1 0129
5A7E858
' 0129
03 Sticker central lock (Zentralverschlu) 1 1 5A7ES58
05 Collar screw with spring (M16x1,5x66) 1 1 3120
’ 6866022
06 Round collar screw (M12x1.25x45) 4 4 3120
6872920
07 Aluminum paste ALI1100 (100g) 1 1 8319
5B38485
8323
08 Grease SYNTHESO GLEP 1 (100g) 1 1

9407778



